NEWFIELDS

Licensing Fee Schedule

(as of March 2025—subject to change without notice)

+ Fees may apply to any request with the exception of image files of public domain objects from the Indianapolis Museum
of Art collection and the Newfields Archives collections that are available for free download through Newfields’ Open

Access program.

e Licensing requests are accepted by completing the online Licensing Request Form or by emailing

permissions@discovernewfields.org.

e  Physical materials furnished and sent by Newfields via FedEx or similar carrier will be shipped with an account number

furnished by the applicant.

¢ Files will not be provided to the applicant until the payment of fees, if applicable, is received by Newfields.

* Newfields requests one gratis copy of any publication or project containing content from Newfields.

* Negotiations for royalties, exclusives, and/or in-kind merchandise will be made at the time of application.
e Provided content must not be used to assert or imply Newfields endorses any commercial product or enterprise, concurs

with the opinions expressed in, or confirms the accuracy of any text used with these reproductions.

SCHOLARLY USE (Distribution up to 10,000 copies or 10-year term):
e Content and file(s) will be provided for scholarly uses free of any reproduction fees.

e  Preparation fees may apply if new photography or scan is required to provide a high-resolution file.

PERSONAL USE:

e  Prints or files that are provided are not for reproduction. Print fees are quoted individually.

Scholarly Use
Distribution over

Commercial Use

Distribution up to

Distribution up to

10,000 copies or 5,000 copies or 10,000 copies or
10-year term 5-year term 10-year term*
Book and Journal Interior (print or electronic) $100 $200 $300
Book and Journal Cover (print or electronic) $225 $350 $500
Television Broadcast, Film, and Video $100 $200 $300
Exhibition Use (print or electronic) $50 $100 $200
Website $75 $150 $250
Social Media $50 $100 $200
Multimedia and Apps $75 $150 $250
Advertising and Promotional (print or electronic) | $125 $250 $400
File Preparation (scan or new photography) $50 to $150 $50 to $150 $50 to $150
Rush Request Fee (scan or file preparation) $75 $75 $75

Re-Use (no materials furnished)

75% of Original Fee

75% of Original Fee

75% of Original Fee

All Other Uses

Quote

Quote

Quote

Shipping & Handling (flat rate)

$10

$10

$10

*Distribution over 10,000 copies or in perpetuity will be negotiated on an individual basis.

**10% Discount given for single publications or projects requesting 10+ files from Newfields.
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